
Kampf der Zwerge

Nürburgring - 4638 mtr.
16 - 18 June 2017

Result of 1. Rennen

Nurburgring Classic 2017

934/17

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Division 1
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

36 Manuel Vizza  1 -- 12 laps --Fiat Abarth 695 32:11.572 2:37.362 10

35 Carlo Vizza 54.060 2 54.060Fiat Abarth 695 33:05.632 2:42.485 5

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Division 2
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

6 Joop Schouten  1 -- 13 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000TC 32:17.230 2:26.268 13

2 André van Koeveringe  2 -- 12 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000TC 30:42.481 2:30.568 8

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Division 3
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

27 Christof Hürter  1 -- 13 laps --Fiat 127 31:07.404 2:21.374 3

40 Claude Corthals  2 -- 12 laps --Autobianchi A112 E gr II 32:12.342 2:38.133 11

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Division 4
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

5 Hubert Nagl  1 -- 13 laps --Fiat Abarth 1000TC
MSC  Weilheim

31:51.778 2:22.138 7

59 Manfred Niederberger 27.710 2 27.710Fiat Abarth 1000TC 32:19.488 2:25.526 6

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Division 5
Started: 3 Classified: 3 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

207 Wassong-Kühnel  1 -- 12 laps --Rover Mini Cooper SPI 31:26.423 2:34.370 10

299 Jörg Büchel 1:15.804 2 1:15.804Rover Mini SPI 32:42.227 2:40.484 5

255 Nick-Kaufmann 38.242 3 1:54.046Mini 33:20.469 2:43.838 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Division 6
Started: 2 Classified: 2 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

243 Steve Jones  1 -- 14 laps --Austin Mini C lubman
Dale Racing

32:39.959 2:17.831 13

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:08.315  in lap  12  by  nbr. 254 : Kaufmann-Nick (Mini Cooper)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Ingo Brenzinger Harald Roelse 
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268 Wagener-Auth  2 -- 9 laps --Austin Mini Cooper S
MSC Wengern

24:20.210 2:38.011 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Division 7
Started: 10 Classified: 9 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

254 Kaufmann-Nick  1 -- 14 laps --Mini Cooper 30:34.313 2:08.315 12

236 Wein (jr)-Wein (senior) 0.684 2 0.684Mini Cooper MK II
Team Mondo Sport

30:34.997 2:08.913 12

232 Thomas Berg 16.038 3 16.722Mini Innocenti
Sauerland Racing

30:51.035 2:10.159 4

231 Wolfgang Drixelius 0.205 4 16.927Mini MK II 30:51.240 2:09.983 5

225 Rainer Klockenhoff 28.450 5 45.377Austin Mini Rover MK II 31:19.690 2:12.273 8

263 Wein (senior)-Wein (jr) 1:12.424 6 1:57.801Austin Mini Cooper S MK1
Team Mondo Sport

32:32.114 2:10.807 5

216 Alberto Pinna  7 -- 13 laps --Austin Mini Cooper 31:52.072 2:23.244 13

229 Franco Arcidiacone 10.534 8 10.534Austin Mini Cooper 32:02.606 2:21.604 10

262 Draut-Ziegeweidt  9 -- 12 laps --Austin Mini Cooper
Sauerland Racing

32:13.247 2:37.674 7

Not Classif ied in Class 7                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 14 Laps) = 8 Laps

259 Kühnel-Wassong  DNC -- 4 laps --Austin Mini Cooper 10:41.960 2:18.654 3

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Division 8
Started: 9 Classified: 8 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

317 Robin Podack  1 -- 14 laps --NSU 1000 TT 31:53.945 2:15.271 11

363 Schmelter-Sonneborn-Koch 12.569 2 12.569NSU TT 32:06.514 2:15.000 8

321 Stefan Schmelter 19.699 3 32.268NSU TT 32:26.213 2:14.842 8

323 Rainer Oesterbeck 14.384 4 46.652NSU TT
AC  Oberhausen

32:40.597 2:17.233 9

327 Schmelter-Sonneborn-Schmelter 0.646 5 47.298NSU TT
Team Tess-Racing

32:41.243 2:17.231 14

303 Christoph Sänger  6 -- 13 laps --NSU TT 31:02.095 2:19.976 7

329 Mike Fiedler 1:37.881 7 1:37.881NSU TT 32:39.976 2:27.167 5

312 Hans-Werner Hein 7.149 8 1:45.030NSU TTS 32:47.125 2:28.464 5

Not Classif ied in Class 8                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 14 Laps) = 8 Laps
301 Martin Wahl  DNC -- 4 laps --NSU TT 9:34.298 2:20.014 4

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:08.315  in lap  12  by  nbr. 254 : Kaufmann-Nick (Mini Cooper)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Ingo Brenzinger Harald Roelse 
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Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Division 9
Started: 1 Classified: 1 Not Classified: 0Not Started: 0

128 Helmut Harich  1 -- 13 laps --Fiat 128 Berlinetta 3P 32:34.760 2:27.269 11

Fastest InPos Nbr Name / Entrant DiffGapCar Total time

Division 10
Started: 5 Classified: 4 Not Classified: 1Not Started: 0

116 Frank Fiedler  1 -- 14 laps --Renault A lpine A110 32:25.257 2:16.909 6

108 Röske-Röske  2 -- 13 laps --Renault R8 Gordini 31:19.318 2:22.078 3

114 Frank Sommerfeld 1:33.756 3 1:33.756Fiat 128 Berlina 32:53.074 2:29.041 9

112 Falko Jansen  4 -- 12 laps --Talbot-Simca Rallye 3 31:23.941 2:33.672 2

Not Classif ied in Class 10                                          Classif ication limit (50% of 14 Laps) = 8 Laps
103 Leiberich-Babon  DNC -- 4 laps --Fiat 128 Rally 9:59.320 2:17.749 3

TimekeeperStewardClerk of the Course

Publication-timeFastest time :  2:08.315  in lap  12  by  nbr. 254 : Kaufmann-Nick (Mini Cooper)

Results: www.raceresults.nu Timekeeping by  :  RSTime by  TimeServ ice.nl

Ingo Brenzinger Harald Roelse 
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